
2020-21 Mountain West  
Women’s Basketball Composite Schedule 

* = MW match; Bold = Home team; ALL CAPS = MW team;  
All times are local to site and subject to change. 

 
Thursday, December 31 
AIR FORCE at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
BOISE STATE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at UNLV* TBA 
WYOMING at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 2 
AIR FORCE at UNLV* TBA 
BOISE STATE at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at NEVADA* TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 6 
BOISE STATE at WYOMING* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
NEVADA at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
UNLV at UTAH STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 9 
AIR FORCE at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at BOISE STATE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
UNLV at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at UTAH STATE* TBA 
 
Wednesday, January 13 
BOISE STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at WYOMING* TBA 
FRESNO STATE at UNLV* TBA 
NEVADA at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 16 
FRESNO STATE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
NEVADA at WYOMING* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at UTAH STATE* TBA 
UNLV at AIR FORCE* TBA 
 
Monday, January 18 
FRESNO STATE at UTAH STATE* TBA 
NEVADA at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
UNLV at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
 
Thursday, January 21 
AIR FORCE at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at UNLV* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
WYOMING at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 23 
AIR FORCE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
BOISE STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at UNLV* TBA 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, January 27 
AIR FORCE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
FRESNO STATE at WYOMING* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at UTAH STATE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, January 30 
COLORADO STATE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
NEVADA at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at WYOMING* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at UNLV* TBA 
UTAH STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 3 
AIR FORCE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
BOISE STATE at UTAH STATE* TBA 
FRESNO STATE at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
UNLV at NEVADA* TBA 
WYOMING at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 6 
BOISE STATE at UNLV* TBA 
COLORADO STATE at UTAH STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at AIR FORCE* TBA 
 
Thursday, February 11 
FRESNO STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
NEVADA at UTAH STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
UNLV at WYOMING* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 13 
FRESNO STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
NEVADA at BOISE STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at WYOMING* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
UNLV at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 17 
COLORADO STATE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at NEVADA* TBA 
UNLV at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at BOISE STATE* TBA 
 
Saturday, February 20 
AIR FORCE at WYOMING* TBA 
BOISE STATE at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
FRESNO STATE at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
NEVADA at UNLV* TBA 
UTAH STATE at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
 
Wednesday, February 24 
COLORADO STATE at AIR FORCE* TBA 
FRESNO STATE at NEVADA* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at SAN JOSÉ STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
UTAH STATE at WYOMING* TBA 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Saturday, February 27 
AIR FORCE at UTAH STATE* TBA 
BOISE STATE at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at SAN DIEGO STATE* TBA 
UNLV at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
WYOMING at NEW MEXICO* TBA 
 
Tuesday, March 2 
NEVADA at AIR FORCE* TBA 
NEW MEXICO at COLORADO STATE* TBA 
SAN DIEGO STATE at FRESNO STATE* TBA 
SAN JOSÉ STATE at UNLV* TBA 
UTAH STATE at BOISE STATE* TBA 
 
 


